Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06.04.01

06-06-2001



101741705

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
	Type Conveyance Type						
X   New   X   Assignment   Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel #							
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Conveying Party(ics)							
	Execution Date nth Day Year						
Name (line 1) JOHN MICHAEL DOUGLASS	04/24/2001						
Name (line 2)	execution Date						
Second Party	onth Day Year						
Name (line 1) PAUL ANDERS CHRISTENSEN	04/25/2001						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parti	ies attached						
I Name (line 1) I ACUTEA, INC.	ument to be recorded assignment and the						
Name (line 2) domic States	ving party is not ciled in the United s, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 2001 Peach Street repres	domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a						
	ate document from nment.)						
Address (line 3) Whitehall Michigan 49461							
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
get 1792-1119 200/00/00 NOTETS OF FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
60 40.04 89							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

d631239.1

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	214-651-5634		
Name [	Warren B. Kice				
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP				
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100				
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202-3789				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 3		
	lumber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the Pa nt Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
09/579,546	Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)		
signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
-	f a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Pr	operties	al number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account			
•	ayment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	08-1394		
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Warren B. Kice	, Reg. No. 22,732	nk	5/30/01		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011854 FRAME: 0228

PATENT / Docket No. 27603.4 JOINT TO CORPORATION Page 1 and 3

## ASSIGNMENT

Case No.:

27603.4

Serial No.:

09/579,546

Filed:

May 26, 2000

WHEREAS, We,

1) John Michael Douglas

3600 Lakeview Dr of

Algonquin, IL 60102

Paul Anders Christensen 2)

of 1423 Carleton Street

Whitehall, MI 49461

(Assignors), are the inventors of an invention or improvement in

## VARIABLE PRESSURE SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as Serial No. 09/579,546 on May 26, 2000.

WHEREAS, Acutex, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office and place of business at 2001 Peach Street, Whitehall, Michigan 49461, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Acutex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Acutex, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 011854 FRAME: 0229

04/24/01 15:49 FAX 6037750485 APR. -24' OLITUE: 16:18 ACUTEX

ACUTEX N E

TEL:616 894 3243

(Z) 03 P. 003

PATENT / Docket No. 27603.4 JOINT TO CORPORATION Page 2 and 3

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Acutes, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any logal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and relieue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or caths and generally do everything possible to sid the said Acutox, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my han	d this 24 day of	April	2001
	Assignor:	John Michael D	ouglass	

A Courts and State afteresaid, do hersby certify that John Michael Douglass personally known to me to be the same person whose same is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [har] free and voluntary set for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Scal, this 7dey of ARLIC , 2001.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" TIMOTHY R CURTIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/02/2002

Notary Public

(SEAL)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011854 FRAME: 0230

PATENT / Docket No. 27603.4 JOINT TO CORPORATION Page 3 and 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of APRIL	, 2001
Assignor:	
Paul Anders Christensen	

State of Michigan ) SS

The Landau L, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Paul Anders Christensen personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [her] free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(S EX L)

Notary Public

COMMISSION

4/2003

PATENT REEL: 011854 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 06/04/2001**